

Marion County Zoning Department

Melissa Poffenbarger, Zoning Administrator 214 East Main St., Suite 2 Knoxville, IA 50138 641-828-2231 x9

The Marion County Zoning Commission Will be holding a public hearing on November 21, 2023 at 5:00P.M.

At Marion County Office Building 3014 E. Main St., Knoxville, IA 50138

Members of the public are welcome to attend. All meetings are "in person" meetings. No virtual option is available at this time.

Public comments related to any matter on the agenda can be emailed to mpoffenbarger@marioncountyiowa.gov or presented at the meeting. For questions concerning any item on the agenda please contact the Marion County Zoning Office (641)828-2231 option 9 or the Marion County Road Department at 641-828-2225.

A public hearing will be held for the matter of:

The Marion County Zoning Commission will be reviewing the site plan presented by the Marion County Road Department for the Junction 92 maintenance shop located at 1805 Old Hwy 92, Knoxville, IA.

The petition will be presented on November 21, 2023 at 5:00p.m. at 3014 East Main St., Knoxville, IA; Marion County Office Building.

Property owners are: Marion County

Parcel:0569300100

Legal Description: Parcel B of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 12, Township 75 North, Range 19 West of the 5th P.M., Marion County, Iowa per Bk 2005- Pg 7783

Melissa Poffenbarger Marion County Zoning Administrator